Annexure "A"

DNIT Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Hydrant/Hose reel System in the East and West Stand Aisle Gates (7, 6, 3/4, 2, TWI Room Aisle, TWI RAMP (06 POINTS)

Sl.No.	Description	Make	Unit	Required Approx. Qty	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Providing, laying, fixing, testing and commissioning of 'C' Class heavy duty MS Pipe conforming to Indian Standard IS: 1239/3589 including fittings like tees, bends, sockets, elbows, flanges, tapers, nuts bolts, gaskets etc. in ground with anti corrosive treatment with wrapping coating tape (4mm pypkote tape) as per IS: 10221 including cost of primer etc. excluding cost of excavation and refilling complete in all respects. 100mm internal diameter	ISI marked Jindal "C" Class	Mtr	580	1646.65	955057
2	Providing, laying, fixing, testing and commissioning of 'C' Class heavy duty MS Pipe conforming to Indian Standard IS: 1239/3589 including fittings like tees, bends, sockets, elbows, flanges, tapers, nuts bolts, gaskets etc. fixing the pipe on the wall / ceiling with suitable clamps and painting with two or more coats of synthetic enamel paint of required shade complete in all respects. 25mm internal diameter	ISI marked Jindal "C" Class	Mtr	189.07	298.01	56344.75
3	Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of First Aid-fire Hose reel with MS construction spray painted in post office red, confirming to IS 884 with up to date amendments, complete with rubber hose pipe (IS: 444/1987) 20mm dia 45 meter long type- 2, hose reel Drum with bracket as per IS: 884, 20mm dia GM nozzle as required complete with G.I pipe connection with main pipe complete in all respect.	Nivej/Agni ISI marked	Nos	6	9048	54288

5	Providing, fixing and jointing Brass Ball valves screwed with SS/BRASS ball & spindle & Teflon seats, on G.I. Pipe lines including all carriages complete.	Kartar/Jalto/ DRP/Surya	Nos	6	526.83	3160.98
6	Supplying, Laying, Testing and Commissioning of ISI marked BUTTERFLY VALVE PN 1.6, with Gun metal seal duly ISI marked complete with rubber insertion, nuts, bolts and washers, matching flanges of required thickness, etc. complete as per specifications. 100 mm i/d	Kartar/Jalto/ DRP/Surya	Nos	1	3256.8	3256.8

TOTAL Rs. 10,72,108.00

Specification:

- 1. The contractor shall execute all the work including any civil works required as per the site and no extra cost will be given. Before quote the rate the contractor will be visit the site.
- 2. GST as applicable will be paid extra after submission of GSTR returns (GSTR-1 & GSTR-3B) depicting the proof of deposit. The Association will pay GST amount, after checking the GST in GSTR-2B of PCA. The GST number of PCA is 03AAATP3502C1ZD
- 3. The agency will quote Percentage +/- as per the above quoted amount Rs. 10,72,108.00